DR. MADHUSUDAN CHAKRABORTY



Dr. Madhusudan Chakraborty is a B.Tech(Hons) in Metallurgical Engineering . M.Tech in Process Metallurgy and Ph.D in Metallurgical Engineering in 1978 from IIT Kharagpur.

Dr. Madhusudan Chakraborty is the Former Founder Director of IIT Bhubaneswar (2009-2014) and former Deputy Director of IIT Kharagpur (2006-2009). He was also acting Director of IIT Kharagpur during March-May 2009 prior to taking over as the Director of IIT Bhubaneswar. He also Served Amity University Kolkata as Advisor during February-October 2016 and subsequently as Vice-Chancellor of Adamas University. Kolkata during October-2016 March 2020.

Professor Chakraborty had received the Best Metallurgist Award (National Metallurgist Day Award) of the Ministry of Steel and Mines. Govt. of India in 1996. He also received the National Education Leadership Award from ET Nov. in 2013. He has also received an award for outstanding contribution to education from the Global Corporate Universities Award.

Dr. Madhusudan Chakraborty has visited various cities in USA, UK and Kuwait to reach out to the alumni and to organize alumni support for the alma matter. In addition he has visited USA, UK, Japan, Singapore, Malayasia and Bangladesh in connection with consultancy and conferences symposia.